

Southern Platte County Ambulance District

In the event of an emergency, please call 911.

Our Mission

Established to provide delivery of emergency care and transportation to the sick and injured in Southern Platte County, Missouri, within the boundaries of the Southern Platte County Ambulance District.

District Composition and Governing

There are six (6) sub-districts that make up the Southern Platte County Ambulance District, in Missouri.

The district is a political subdivision of the State of Missouri, similar to school districts, water districts or library districts and governed by the statutes of the State of Missouri.

The Ambulance District receives its funding from property taxes assessed to property owners owning property within the boundaries of the district.

The district is governed by a six-member board (per state statutes) elected by the voters of the district. Each director serves a three-year term. The Board oversees the Ambulance District operations.

The SPCAD Board of Directors meet the third Wednesday of each month at the Parkville Presbyterian Church at 6pm. The public is welcome to attend.

Patient Care

AMR - Independence/South Platte

American Medical Response, Independence, provides emergency and nonemergency medical transport service to the citizens of Southern Platte County, Missouri. AMR maintains a static deployment system of two ambulance units 24/7. Utilizing a tiered response system, AMR utilizes a mix of Basic Life Support and Advanced Life Support ambulances in conjunction with Advanced Life Support quick response vehicles to ensure the proper resource is sent to each request for service.

AMR Contact Information

3121 South Dodgion Ave Independence, Missouri 64055

Phone: <u>816.836.1594</u> Fax: <u>816.254.1320</u> Dispatch: <u>816.461.3699</u> Billing: <u>1.800.913.9106</u> <u>amr.independence@gmr.net</u>

Southern Platte County Ambulance District Contact Information

Southern Platte County Board of Directors Contact: Secretary, Martha Zirschky, 816-587-2344 for business and non-emergency contact.